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Hook and Loop Band

GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION

Hook and loop tape serve as fixation strap for orthoses, external immobilization devices and technical aids.



PRODUCT RANGE

Hook & loop tape are available in different colours, widths, degrees of stretch and pre-cut combinations.

Article Number
35400H
35400L
35401L
35402L
35403L
35404L
35405H
35405L
35406H
35407H
35408H
35409H
35411H
35411L
35412H
35412L
35413H
35413L
35414H
35414L
35415H
35415L
35416H
35416L
35417H
35432L
35437L
35438L
35439L
35440L
35441L
35442H
35443L
35444H
35444L
35450
35460

Color
White
White
Ocean Blue
Fluo Yellow
Fluo Pink
Black
White
White
Ocean Blue
Fluo Yellow
Fluo Pink
Black
Beige
Beige
Beige
Beige
White
White
White
White
Beige
Beige
Beige
Beige
Black
Black
White
White
Beige
Beige
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Beige
Beige

Hook Tape Standard
Loop Tape Standard
Loop Tape Standard
Loop Tape Standard
Loop Tape Standard
Loop Tape Standard
Hook Tape Self-Adhesive
Loop Tape Self-Adhesive
Hook Tape Self-Adhesive
Hook Tape Self-Adhesive
Hook Tape Self-Adhesive
Hook Tape Self-Adhesive
Hook Tape Standard
Loop Tape Standard
Hook Tape Self-Adhesive
Loop Tape Self-Adhesive
Hook Tape Standard
Loop Tape Standard
Hook Tape Self-Adhesive
Loop Tape Self-Adhesive
Hook Tape Standard
Loop Tape Standard
Hook Tape Self-Adhesive
Loop Tape Self-Adhesive
Hook Tape Standard
Loop Tape Elastic
Loop Tape Elastic
Loop Tape Elastic
Loop Tape Elastic
Loop Tape Elastic
Loop Tape Standard
Hook Tape Self-Adhesive

Loop Tape Elastic

Double-Sided Micro Hook Tape

Double-Sided Velvet Loop Tape

Splint Strap - 10 pcs
Splint Strap - 10 pcs

25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
50mm width - 25m roll
50mm width - 25m roll
50mm width - 25m roll
50mm width - 25m roll
50mm width - 25m roll
50mm width - 25m roll
50mm width - 25m roll
50mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
50mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
50mm width - 25m roll
50mm width - 25m roll
50mm width - 25m roll
50mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25m roll
25mm width - 25cm length
25mm width - 50cm length



PRECAUTIONS BEFORE USE

Usually, hook tape is fixed on the orthosis and loop tape is used as the closing strap. Hereafter you find examples of
the most common application techniques:

Fix self-adhesive hook tape on both sides of the splint, the loop tape bridges.
The loop tape is stuck on the material on one side of the splint by dry heating with a heat gun, and the self-
adhesive hook tape is stuck on the opposite side.

3. The loop tape is attached to the splint in such a way that the back is in contact with the skin and returns via a
passant in order to be attached to the hook tape.

4. The “splint strap” is used to fix a circular orthosis around the limb. Usually, the self-adhesive hook tape is
fixed at the bottom of a palmar splint.

Note:
Use the suitable width in the function of the forces to be applied. Elastic tape is preferred when pressure is applied

on bony prominences.

MAINTENANCE

Hook and loop tape are nylon products and can be cleaned together with the orthosis with lukewarm water. Rinse

well.
Self-adhesive products must be protected from dust, light, and humidity at a temperature of maximum 25°C (77°F).

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PATIENT

Give distinctive directives about the insertion and direction of the fixation straps, as well as about the desired
tension. Tight fixation may impede blood circulation and lead to tissue necrosis.

STORAGE

e Itis advised to store the product in a dark, cool, dry place in the original packaging at temperatures of min.
10°C (50°F) and max. 30°C (86°F).

e Vertically stored sheets must be supported to avoid deformation. If not, they should be stored horizontally.

e Once removed from the packaging, the leftovers should be repackaged to avoid biodegradation.

e Do not lose the labels. They are crucial for product traceability.

e Our products have a limited shelf life and can only be kept for a certain period. They must be protected as
much as possible from light, heat, and humidity to prevent aging.

GENERAL SAFETY ADVICE

e This product is not suitable for internal use. It may not be used on open wounds or in the mouth.
e orthoses and rehabilitation aids made out of Orfit thermoplastics can only be made by qualified health
professionals.

e In the event of a serious incident that is related to the use of this product, you must report this to the
distributor in your country. Please consult our website to find your distributor.



ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

For additional information such as distributor contact information, product brochures, Safety Data Sheets, and
regulatory information, please visit our website www.orfit.com.

Note:
It is prohibited to make alterations to this text without prior approval from Orfit Industries.
This product is a registered trademark from ORFIT INDUSTRIES BV.
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