

Hook and Loop Band

GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION

Hook and loop tape serve as fixation strap for orthoses, external immobilization devices and technical aids.

PRODUCT RANGE

Hook & loop tape are available in different colours, widths, degrees of stretch and pre-cut combinations.

Article Number	Color White	Description	
35400H		Hook Tape Standard	25mm width - 25m roll
35400L	White	Loop Tape Standard	25mm width - 25m roll
35401L	Ocean Blue	Loop Tape Standard	25mm width - 25m roll
35402L	Fluo Yellow	Loop Tape Standard	25mm width - 25m roll
35403L	Fluo Pink	Loop Tape Standard	25mm width - 25m roll
35404L	Black	Loop Tape Standard	25mm width - 25m roll
35405H	White	Hook Tape Self-Adhesive	25mm width - 25m roll
35405L	White	Loop Tape Self-Adhesive	25mm width - 25m roll
35406H	Ocean Blue	Hook Tape Self-Adhesive	25mm width - 25m roll
35407H	Fluo Yellow	Hook Tape Self-Adhesive	25mm width - 25m roll
35408H	Fluo Pink	Hook Tape Self-Adhesive	25mm width - 25m roll
35409H	Black	Hook Tape Self-Adhesive	25mm width - 25m roll
35411H	Beige	Hook Tape Standard	25mm width - 25m roll
35411L	Beige	Loop Tape Standard	25mm width - 25m roll
35412H	Beige	Hook Tape Self-Adhesive	25mm width - 25m roll
35412L	Beige	Loop Tape Self-Adhesive	25mm width - 25m roll
35413H	White	Hook Tape Standard	50mm width - 25m roll
35413L	White	Loop Tape Standard	50mm width - 25m roll
35414H	White	Hook Tape Self-Adhesive	50mm width - 25m roll
35414L	White	Loop Tape Self-Adhesive	50mm width - 25m roll
35415H	Beige	Hook Tape Standard	50mm width - 25m roll
35415L	Beige	Loop Tape Standard	50mm width - 25m roll
35416H	Beige	Hook Tape Self-Adhesive	50mm width - 25m roll
35416L	Beige	Loop Tape Self-Adhesive	50mm width - 25m roll
35417H	Black	Hook Tape Standard	25mm width - 25m roll
35432L	Black	Loop Tape Elastic	25mm width - 25m roll
35437L	White	Loop Tape Elastic	25mm width - 25m roll
35438L	White	Loop Tape Elastic	50mm width - 25m roll
35439L	Beige	Loop Tape Elastic	25mm width - 25m roll
35440L	Beige	Loop Tape Elastic	50mm width - 25m roll
35441L	Black	Loop Tape Standard	50mm width - 25m roll
35442H	Black	Hook Tape Self-Adhesive	50mm width - 25m roll
35443L	Black	Loop Tape Elastic	50mm width - 25m roll
35444H	Black	Double-Sided Micro Hook Tape	25mm width - 25m roll
35444L	Black	Double-Sided Velvet Loop Tape	25mm width - 25m roll
35450	Beige	Splint Strap - 10 pcs	25mm width - 25cm length
35460	Beige	Splint Strap - 10 pcs	25mm width - 50cm length

PRECAUTIONS BEFORE USE

Usually, hook tape is fixed on the orthosis and loop tape is used as the closing strap. Hereafter you find examples of the most common application techniques:

- 1. Fix self-adhesive hook tape on both sides of the splint, the loop tape bridges.
- 2. The loop tape is stuck on the material on one side of the splint by dry heating with a heat gun, and the self-adhesive hook tape is stuck on the opposite side.
- 3. The loop tape is attached to the splint in such a way that the back is in contact with the skin and returns via a passant in order to be attached to the hook tape.
- 4. The "splint strap" is used to fix a circular orthosis around the limb. Usually, the self-adhesive hook tape is fixed at the bottom of a palmar splint.

Note:

Use the suitable width in the function of the forces to be applied. Elastic tape is preferred when pressure is applied on bony prominences.

MAINTENANCE

Hook and loop tape are nylon products and can be cleaned together with the orthosis with lukewarm water. Rinse well.

Self-adhesive products must be protected from dust, light, and humidity at a temperature of maximum 25°C (77°F).

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PATIENT

Give distinctive directives about the insertion and direction of the fixation straps, as well as about the desired tension. Tight fixation may impede blood circulation and lead to tissue necrosis.

STORAGE

- It is advised to store the product in a dark, cool, dry place in the original packaging at temperatures of min. 10°C (50°F) and max. 30°C (86°F).
- Vertically stored sheets must be supported to avoid deformation. If not, they should be stored horizontally.
- Once removed from the packaging, the leftovers should be repackaged to avoid biodegradation.
- Do not lose the labels. They are crucial for product traceability.
- Our products have a limited shelf life and can only be kept for a certain period. They must be protected as much as possible from light, heat, and humidity to prevent aging.

GENERAL SAFETY ADVICE

- This product is not suitable for internal use. It may not be used on open wounds or in the mouth.
- orthoses and rehabilitation aids made out of Orfit thermoplastics can only be made by qualified health professionals.
- In the event of a serious incident that is related to the use of this product, you must report this to the distributor in your country. Please consult our website to find your distributor.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

For additional information such as distributor contact information, product brochures, Safety Data Sheets, and regulatory information, please visit our website www.orfit.com.

It is prohibited to make alterations to this text without prior approval from Orfit Industries. This product is a registered trademark from ORFIT INDUSTRIES BV.







